

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

BIRANGANA SATI SADHANI RAJYIK VISHWAVIDYALAYA, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM-785621

(A State University under BSSRV Act 2020 of Govt. of Assam | Recognised by UGC | Estd. 2020)

No. BSSRV/Reg/256/2024/01

ADVERTISEMENT FOR GUEST FACULTY

Date: 16/07/2024

Undres 1617/2024

Adv. No. BSSRV/Reg/256/2024/01

Applications through online mode are invited for engagement of Guest Faculty (purely temporary basis) for different Academic courses/departments of **Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat** as per the details given below.

SI. No.	Department/Subjects/Areas	Specialization Area	Essential Qualification
1.	English	Open	As per UGC Regulations on Minimum Qualification for appointment of Teachers and other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance of Standards of Higher Education, 2018 (No F.1-2/2017 (EC/PS) and up to date amendment of the said Act including 2 nd amendment of the said Regulation, 2023.
2.	Economics	i. Econometrics ii. Financial Economics iii. Mathematical Economics iv. Environmental Economics	
3.	Political Science	i. International Studies ii. The Politics of North-East India	
4.	Assamese	i. Language ii. Indian Knowledge System (IKS)	
5.	Naturopathy and Yogic Science	Open	
6.	Management Courses	 i. Finance ii. Human Resource Management iii. Marketing iv. Hospitality Management v. Tourism and Travel Management vi. Agri-Business Management vii. Rural Management viii. Tea Field Management ix. Tea ProcessingTechnology x. Health Care and Hospital Management 	
7.	Social Work	i. Community Development ii. Medical and Psychiatric Social Work iii. Family and Child Welfare	
8.	Medical Lab Technology	Open	MD (Path) / MD (Biochemistry) / MD (Micro) OR Candidates bearing qualifications in MSc MLT may also apply. Two Years Post qualification experience is desirable.
9.	Agriculture	i. Horticulture ii. Plant Biochemistry iii. Soil Science iv. Forestry v. Agronomy	As per ICAR / Govt. of Assam norms
10	Fishery Science	 Aquaculture ii. Fishery Resource Management iii. Fish Process Technology 	As per ICAR / Govt. of Assam norms
11		i. Physics ii.Mathematics	As per AICTE/UGC/Govt. of Assam norms

NB: (i) Ph. D or NET shall be essential qualification in subjects, where NET is conducted. Decision of the Selection /Screening Committee in respect of eligibility criteria for other subjects/areas, where NET is not conducted shall be final and binding. With regard to the minimum requirement of educational qualification relevant regulation of UGC/AICTE/ICAR will be applicable.

(ii) Candidates having expertise in related/interdisciplinary/multidisciplinary to the subjects/areas mentioned may also apply.

(iii) Experience in Teaching/Research/Industry/ Social Organization (NGO) is desirable.

General Information/Instructions:

- 1. Interested candidates fulfilling the essential requirements shall need to apply ONLINE through the Portal available in the Website of the University (www.bssrv.ac.in). A print copy of the application submitted online may also be mailed to e-mail (registrar@bssrv.ac.in).
- 2. Candidates shall have to pay Rs. 500/- as processing fee (non-refundable) through online in the following account - Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat (A/C no.- 40535146080, IFSC Code, SBIN0000083) payable at State Bank of India Golaghat Branch.
- 3. The proof of payment of processing fee must be submitted along with the online application by enclosing the receipt against the payment.
- 4. The University reserved the right to cancel this advertisement without citing any reasons.
- 5. Shortlisted candidates may be invited to appear before the Selection Committee online/offline. No TA/DA will be admissible for attending the interview.
- 6. The engagement of Guest Faculty is purely a temporary arrangement and shall be paid honorarium at fixed rate/hourly basis.
- 7. No query shall be entertained regarding screening / result from any person against this advertisement.
- Number of Guest Faculty to be engaged shall be decided based on actual requirement.
- 9. The last date of receiving application through online mode is 26/07/2024.
- 10. Online link www.online.bssrv.ac.in .
- 11. For any technical difficultycandidates may contact Ph. No.9859367455 (M)/7002615326 (M) [during office hours from 10AM to 5PM].

This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya. Kumar Khan"

Memo No. BSSRV/Reg/256/2024/01-A

Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to the Vice Chancellor, Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam, for kind appraisal to the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. Academic Registrar (i/c), Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam, for kind information.
- 3. All HoDs(i/c), Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam, for kind information.
- 4. Deputy Registrar (Finance, i/c), Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam, for kind information.
- 5. Programmer (i/c), Birangana Sati SadhaniRajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, to upload in the University Website.
- 6. Office File.

Usha7617/2024

Hik VISANOVIDYOLOYO

Registrar Birangana Sati SadhaniRajyik Vishwavidyalaya Registrar Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya Golaghat

(Dr. Uday Kumar Khanikar) Registrar, Birangana Sati SadhaniRajyik Vishwavidyalaya

Date: 15/07/2024

Airangar